Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shuffle Master, Inc.	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	іст
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6508710
Patent Number:	5586936
Application Number:	11002384
Patent Number:	6565088
Patent Number:	6481713
Patent Number:	6746016
Patent Number:	6173955
Patent Number:	6305656
Patent Number:	7032901
Patent Number:	6561899
Patent Number:	6843721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500914653

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4284

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0989 01/2089

CH \$440,00

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Adam H. Masia
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 2: K&L Gates

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0112300-PATENTS (11)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam H. Masia

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentPMC#page1.tif source=AssignmentPMC#page2.tif source=AssignmentPMC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0990

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	THI	IS PA	ATENT	ASSIGNMEN	T (this	" <u>Assignment</u>	") is mad	le and	entered	linto
as of	July	8,	2009	"Effecti	ve Date	"), by Shuffl	e Master.	Inc.,	a Minn	esota
corporation	on (" <u>As</u> sig	nor") to IGT	, a Nevada corp	oration ((" <u>Assignee</u> ").	·			

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee both filed conflicting assignments as to the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee both understand the difficulties in predicting the outcome should this conflicting assignment dispute be litigated;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to settle certain claims and disputes including those claims and disputes which have arisen between them in regards to the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use or infringement of said Patents.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

This Assignment does not change any previously agreed upon rights and/or limitations in regards to the Patents as agreed to in the Binding Term Sheet dated February 17, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

"Assignor"

Shuffle Master, Inc. a Minnesota corporation

Signature:

Name: Jerome R. Smith

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

IGT initial KC

Shuffle Master initial:

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0991

State of Nevada, USA	
County of Clark	الم
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July	by Jerome R. Smith, Executive Vice
President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of Shu	ffle Master, Inc.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	M. (L)
COUNTY OF CLARK	Signature:
(Notary Seal). MY APPT. EXPIRES NOVEMBER 5, 2011	Name: Keun: Tay lor
	Title and Rank: Notary Public

"Assignee"

IGT, a Nevada corporation

Signature: \(\)

Name: 1. Kenneth Creighte

Title: VP Corporate Law Dept



State of Nevada, USA
County of Washoe
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 13,2009 by J. Konneth Crewin as VP of Corp. legal of IGT.

BRANDY WOODS

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recognition 19 Washee (2012)
No 100-05-05762 - Expluse Operator 2, 2012
Title and Rank: No Lory Public.

2

IGT INITIAL <u>KC</u>

Shuffle Master initial

PATENT

REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0992

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Country	Title	Patent No. Issue Date	Application, No. Filing Date
USA	Method for casino game	6,843,721 January 18, 2005	10/434,807 May 8, 2003
USA	Gaming system with location verification	6,811,488 November 2, 2004	10/321,186 December 16, 2002
USA	Poker dice casino game method of play	6,173,955 January 16, 2001	09/218,506 December 22, 1998
USA	Poker dice casino game method of play	6,565,088 May 20, 2003	10/136,951 May 1, 2002
USA	Poker dice casino game method of play	6,305,686 October 23, 2001	09/709,665 November 9, 2000
USA	Poker dice casino game method of play	6,481,713 November 19, 2002	09/954,595 September 12, 2001
USA	Gaming system with location verification	6,508,710 January 21, 2003	09/472,647 December 27, 1999
USA	Automated gaming table tracking system and method therefor	5,586,936 December 24, 1996	08/310,718 September 22, 1994
USA	Poker dice casino game method of play	6,746,016 June 8, 2004	10/386,321 March 11, 2003
USA	Poker dice casino game method of play	7,032,901 April 25, 2006	10/829,693 April 22, 2004
USA	Method for casino game	6,561,899 May 13, 2003	09/908,658 July 18, 2001

US PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Title	Publication No. Publication Date	Application, No. Filing Date
USA	Method for casino game	2005/0096115	11/002,384
			December 2, 2004

IGT INITIAL VC

3 Shuffle Master initial

PATENT

REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 07/20/2009